C
L
U
T
C
H
E
S

pre-stressed spring which also transmits the
torque generated at the friction surface.
Ordering example
(6) off clutches type 14.100.03.303
24V, 6mm bore
Stockline No. A7-77 263
Bearing
High torque capacity
No running-in required
Maximum speed 1500 r/min
Bearing mounted coil for easy mounting
No residual torque when disengaged
Very long life
Bores 5 to 15mm
Stockline numbers in black – delivery time on request.
Pages 408-419 v4  2/12/03  1:08 pm  Page 412
C
L
U
T
C
H
E
S
 &
B
R
A
K
E
S
413Tel: 01234 321321  •  Fax: 01234 261815  •  Email: sales@lenze.co.ukStockline
2003
Torque P
Size M 20°C b b1 c1 d (H7) d1 d4 d6 d7 d8 d11(H9) d12 d14 f f2 g g1
Nm W standard standard
01 0.3 4 15.7 22 1 24.5 17.5 10 5 6 7.9 14 5 2.7 M3
02 0.6 6 15.7 22.5 1.5 5 6 8 31 28 19.5 12.5 13 5 6 8.9 16 4 2.5 M3 M3
03 0.9 6 18.7 26 1.5 5 6 8 34 32 23 15 15 5 6 10.9 18 4.5 2.5 M3 M3
04 1.8 8 22 31 1.5 6 8 10 43 40 30 21 17 6 8 10 16.9 25 5.5 3 M3 M4
05 3.6 10 23.2 34 1.5 10 12 15 54 50 38 29 24 10 12 15 22.9 32 5.5 4.5 M4 M5
Size i1 k1 l m n s1 s2 s3 SLü u v w x y tw
01 0.8 2x4.5 2x2.1 2x3.7 0.1 13.8 14.5 2.1 8 3.5 0.03
02 26.85 32.85 8 3.5 0.8 2x5 2x2.1 2x3.7 0.1 18 21 2.25 8 3.5 0.03
03 30.55 38.55 10 4 1.2 3x6 3x2.6 3x4.5 0.15 20 23 2.4 8 3.5 0.03
04 37.1 46.1 12 5 1.6 3x6.5 3x3.1 3x5 0.15 23 26 2.95 8 3.5 0.03
05 40.2 49.2 12 5 1.6 3x6.5 3x3.1 3x5 0.2 28 31 3 8 3.5 0.03
Mounting
1.  To avoid alignment difficulties, offset drives using
timing belts or gears and armature 3 are best.
2.  Clutch type 301 suits in-line drives, ensure parallel shaft
alignment of tw with respect to datum A.
3.  Tolerance shafts to h7. Stator/rotors are fixed with 2 off
grubscrews.
4.  Fix components axially using shims/spacer to set air
gap SLü. Wear adjustment is usually not necessary on
these miniature clutches.
5. Armature type 3 is fitted to 3 off concentric tapped holes
øs2 (2 off on sizes 01 and 02) using the screws and
shakeproof washers provided. We recommend the use of
thread adhesive. Counterbore øs3 to clear the rivet heads.
6.  Armature type 1 has a keyway to BS4235 with a
grubscrew for axial fixing.
Note alignment comment above.
7.  Secure the stator from rotating using a loose fitting pin
in the torque arm slot of width y.
8.  As with all pole face clutches, keep the friction surfaces
free from oil and grease.
9.  These clutches are controlled by a 24V d.c. signal. For a
suitable power supply use of Simplavolt units.
For more detailed mounting information view

field collapses and the spring pulls back the
armature plate leaving no residual torque.
Ordering example
(6) off clutches type 14.100.05.113 24V,
10mm bore
Stockline No. A7-290 039
Armature type 3 is designed to be mounted onto pulleys,
gears or sprockets which must in turn be bearing supported
from the shaft.
New design with 50% torque increase
Speed up to 10,000 r/min
Bores 5 to 15mm
Stationary field and maintenance-free
Without backlash
No running-in required
Very fast operating times
Stockline numbers in black – delivery time on request.
Pages 408-419 v4  2/12/03  1:08 pm  Page 414
C
L
U
T
C
H
E
S
 &
B
R
A
K
E
S
415Tel: 01234 321321  •  Fax: 01234 261815  •  Email: sales@lenze.co.ukStockline
2003
Size l l1 m n s s1 s2 s3 SLü tk tw w g
Stator Rotor Armature m (kg)
m (kg) m(kg) 001 003
02 8 14 3.5 0.8 3.4 2x5 2x2.1 2x3.7 0.1 0.06 0.03 2.25 M3 0.036 0.021 0.015 0.009
03 10 17 4 1.2 3.4 3x6 3x2.6 3x4.5 0.15 0.06 0.03 2.4 M3 0.058 0.034 0.026 0.011
04 12 19.3 5 1.6 3.4 3x6.5 3x3.1 3x5 0.15 0.06 0.03 2.95 M3 0.100 0.070 0.037 0.023
05 12 20.5 5 1.6 3.4 3x6.5 3x3.1 3x5 0.2 0.06 0.03 3.0 M3 0.150 0.110 0.056 0.033
Torque P
Size M 20°C b c d (H7) d1 d2 d3 d4 d5 d6 d7 d8 d11(H9) f i k
Nm W standard h9 H9 standard
02 0.6 6 16 1.5 5 6 8 31 39 11 28 33.5 19.5 12.5 13 5 6 4
03 0.9 6 19 2 5 6 8 34 45 13 32 38 23 15 15 5 6 4.5
04 1.8 8 22.3 2 6 8 10 43 54 19 40 47 30 21 17 6 8 10 5.5
05 3.6 10 23.5 2 10 12 15 54 65 26 50 58 38 29 24 10 12 15 5.5
Mounting
1. Provide shafts to h7 with keyways to BS4235.
2. Mount the stator (coil part) square and concentric to the
shaft with a maximum runout of tk. Secure using the 4
holes diameter s.
3.  Fit the key and set the rotor in the correct axial position
using circlips, spacer or other means.
4.  Align armature type 1 on the second shaft with a
maximum runout tw. Secure it axially and secure it to
shaft through a keyway.
5.  Armature type 3 should be supported concentric to the
shaft to dimension tw. Counterbore to clear rivet heads,
dimensions s3 and n. Fix the armature using screws and
shakeproof washers provided (top of cone under screw
head.) Use screw adhesive.
6.  Provision must be made to set the air gap SLü
between the armature and rotor, although wear
adjustment is usually not necessary on these clutches.
Axial runout must not exceed one half of SLü.
7.  These clutches are controlled by a 24V d.c. signal and
required a power supply such as our Simplavolt units.
The coils are not polarity conscious.

Stator
Rotor
Ordering example
(10) off clutches type 14.105.20.3.5, 24 volts, 40mm bore
Stockline No. A1-52 915
7.5 to  480Nm
Stockline No. A1-40 120
No running-in required and free of backlash
Fast engagement and release
No residual torque
Suits all industrial and commercial machinery
(10) off spacer kits
Pages 408-419 v4  2/12/03  1:08 pm  Page 416
C
L
U
T
C
H
E
S
 &
B
R
A
K
E
S
417Tel: 01234 321321  •  Fax: 01234 261815  •  Email: sales@lenze.co.ukStockline
2003
Armature Spacer kit
bore d12 Stockline No.
12 A1-52 765
15 A1-52 773
20 A1-52 781
25 A1-52 79X
30 A1-52 907
40 A1-52 915
Size i3 k2 k3 l l2 l3 l4 n p s1 s2 s3 sLü tw u v x y
06 47 59 67 15 40 18 17 1.4 22 3x6.3 3x3.1 3x5.5 0.2 0.1 36 41 10 4.1
08 52 68 77 20 43.5 25 22 1.7 30.5 3x8 3x4.1 3x7 0.2 0.1 45 50 10 4.1
10 60 80 90 25 49 31.5 26.5 2.1 37.9 3x10.5 3x5.15 3x9 0.2 0.1 56 60 10 4.1
12 68 92 108 30 55 43 36.5 2.5 50 3x12 3x6.1 3x10 0.3 0.1 68.5 72.5 10 4.1
16 77.5 108.5 127.5 38 61.5 54 44.5 3 63 3x15 3x8.2 3x13 0.3 0.2 87.5 93.5 20 8.1
20 95.4 133.5 155.4 48 74 64 53.5 4 78.4 3x18 3x10.2 3x16 0.5 0.2 107.5 113.5 20 8.1
25 105 149 175 55 81 76 64 4.3 88.9 4x22 4x12.2 4x20 0.5 0.2 135 141 20 8.1
Torque P Max d d11
Size Mk 20°C speed b2 H7 d1 d6 d7 d8 d10 H7 d12 d13
Nm W r/min min max min max H7 k6
06 7.5 15 8000 26 10 17 63 46 34.5 27 68 10 20 12 38
08 15 20 6000 28 10 20 80 60 41.7 32 85.5 12 25 15 45
10 30 28 5000 32.5 14 30 100 76 51.5 42 107 15 30 20 55
12 60 35 4000 36 14 35 125 95 61.5 49 134.3 20 40 25 64
16 120 50 3000 41.7 20 45 160 120 79.5 65 170 25 50 30 75
20 240 68 3000 48.1 25 60 200 158 99.5 83 214.3 35 60 40 90
25 480 85 2000 55.2 25 80 250 210 124.5 105 266.5 40 60 45 115
f1 h1 i2
7.7 44 47.5
8.2 48 52
9.2 54.9 60
9.8 62 68
15.2 70.5 77.5
16.5 85.4 94.4
19.2 93.9 105
Type 14.105.■■ ■■ .3.1 Type 14.105.■■ ■■ .3.3 Type 14.105.■■ ■■ .3.5
m
kg
3.1 3.3 3.5
0.83 0.79 0.99
1.28 1.2 1.56
2.4 2.24 2.85
4.15 3.86 4.9
7.3 7 8.8

Details of spacer kits for armature 5 are available on the
previous page.
Ordering example
(25) off clutches type 14.105.20.1.5-24V, 50mm bore rotor,
40mm bore armature.
Stockline No. A1-43 181
Keyways to BS4235
7.5 to 480Nm
Axially compact design
Backlash-free operation
Very fast response times
No residual torque
No running-in required
Pages 408-419 v4  2/12/03  1:09 pm  Page 418
C
L
U
T
C
H
E
S
 &
B
R
A
K
E
S
419Tel: 01234 321321  •  Fax: 01234 261815  •  Email: sales@lenze.co.ukStockline
2003
Size h i i1 k k1 l l1 l3 l4 n p s s1 s2 s3 sLü tk tw
06 28 31.5 31 43 51 15 22 18 17 1.4 22 4x4.5 3x6.3 3x3.1 3x5.5 0.2 0.2 0.1
08 31 35 35 51 60 20 24 25 22 1.7 30.5 4x5.5 3x8 3x4.1 3x7 0.2 0.3 0.1
10 35.9 40.9 40.9 60.9 70.9 25 27 31.5 26.5 2.1 37.9 4x6.6 3x10.5 3x5.15 3x9 0.2 0.3 0.1
12 40.5 46.5 46.5 70.5 86.5 30 30 43 36.5 2.5 50 4x6.6 3x12 3x6.1 3x10 0.3 0.3 0.1
16 46.5 53.5 53.5 84.5 103.5 38 34 54 44.5 3 63 4x9 3x15 3x8.2 3x13 0.3 0.4 0.2
20 55.4 64.4 65.4 103.4 125.4 48 40 64 53.5 4 78.4 4x9 3x18 3x10.2 3x16 0.5 0.4 0.2
25 63.9 74.9 74.9 118.9 144.9 55 47 76 64 4.3 88.9 4x11 4x22 4x12.2 4x20 0.5 0.5 0.2
Torque P Max d d11
Size Mk 20°C speed b c (H7) d1 d2 d3 d5 d6 d7 d8 d9 d10 (H7)
Nm W r/min min max h8 h9 H8 min max
06 7.5 15 8000 24 2 10 17 63 80 35 72 46 34.5 27 23 68 10 17
08 15 20 6000 26.5 2.5 10 20 80 100 42 90 60 41.7 32 28.5 85.5 10 25
10 30 28 5000 30 3 14 30 100 125 52 112 76 51.5 42 40 107 14 30
12 60 35 4000 33.5 3.5 14 35 125 150 62 137 95 61.5 49 45 134.3 14 40
16 120 50 3000 37.5 4 20 45 160 190 80 175 120 79.5 65 62 170 20 50
20 240 68 3000 44 5 25 60 200 230 100 215 158 99.5 83 77 214.3 25 65
25 480 85 2000 51 6 25 80 250 290 125 270 210 124.5 105 100 266.5 25 80
d12 d13 e f
k6
12 38 3.5 5.5
15 45 4.3 6.5
20 55 5 6.5
25 64 5.5 7.1
30 75 6 8.6
40 90 7 12.4
45 115 8 14.9
m
kg
1.1 1.3 1.5
0.53 0.49 0.69
0.96 0.88 1.24
1.84 1.68 2.29
3.24 2.95 3.99
5.79 5.49 7.29
11.4 10.2 13.9
20.4 18.7 25.3
Mounting
1. Provide shafts to h7 with keyways to BS4235.
2.  Mount the stator (coil part) square and concentric to the
shaft with a maximum runout of tk. Two toleranced
location diameters are available (d2 & d3).Secure using

field collapses and the spring pulls back the
armature leaving the brake free of residual torque.
Ordering example
(20) off brakes type 14.110.05.101
24V, 10mm bore
Stockline No. A7-75 975
Not available
Not available
New design with 50% torque increase
Energise to engage, 100% duty rated
Backlash-free
No running-in required
Bores 5 to 15mm
Long life, maintenance-free
Fast response
Stockline numbers in black – delivery time on request.
Pages 420-430 v2  2/12/03  1:17 pm  Page 420
C
L
U
T
C
H
E
S
 &
B
R
A
K
E
S
421Tel: 01234 321321  •  Fax: 01234 261815  •  Email: sales@lenze.co.ukStockline
2003
Armature
Size l m n s s1 s2 s3 SLü tw W g Stator 001 003
m (kg) m (kg) m (kg)
02 8 3.5 0.8 3.4 2x5 2x2.1 2x3.7 0.1 0.03 2.25 M3 0.054 0.015 0.009
03 10 4 1.2 3.4 3x6 3x2.6 3x4.5 0.15 0.03 2.4 M3 0.083 0.026 0.011
04 12 5 1.6 3.4 3x6.5 3x3.1 3x5 0.15 0.03 2.95 M3 0.140 0.037 0.023
05 12 5 1.6 3.4 3x6.5 3x3.1 3x5 0.2 0.03 3 M3 0.220 0.056 0.033
Torque P
Size M 20°C b c d (H7) d1 d2 d3 d4 d5 d6 d7 d8 f i k
Nm W h9 H9
02 0.6 6 16 1.5 5 6 8 31 39 11 28 33.5 19.5 12.5 13 4 20.35 26.35
03 0.9 6 19 2 5 6 8 34 45 13 32 38 23 15 15 4.5 23.55 31.55
04 1.8 8 22.3 2 6 8 10 43 54 19 40 47 30 21 17 5.5 28.4 37.4
05 3.6 10 23.5 2 10 12 15 54 65 26 50 58 38 29 24 5.5 29.7 38.7
m
søb
øtw AorB
k
i
d
4d
1
l
d
8 d
c
d
3
SLU
A
f
øtw AorB
i
øtw AorB
dd
5 d
2 d
4
l

directly to a pulley, sprocket or gear rather than to the shaft.
Energise to engage 7.5 to 480Nm
Ordering example
(5) off brakes type 14.115.20.1.1, 24 volts, 50mm bore
Stockline No. A1-41 101
Armature 1 Assemblies Armature 2 Assemblies Armature 3 Assemblies
Type No. Bore Stockline Type No. Bore Stockline Type No. Stockline
H7 No. H7 No. No.
14.115.06.1.1 10PB A1-44 032 14.115.06.1.2 10PB A1-44 016 14.115.06.1.3 A1-40 829
10 A1-44 040 10 A1-44 024
15 A1-41 057 15 A1-40 932
14.115.08.1.1 10PB A1-43 993 14.115.08.1.2 10PB A1-43 977 14.115.08.1.3 A1-40 837
20 A1-41 065 20 A1-40 940
14.115.10.1.1 14 PB A1-43 950 14.115.10.1.2 14PB A1-43 934 14.115.10.1.3 A1-40 845
20 A1-43 969 20 A1-43 942
25 A1-41 073 25 A1-40 959
14.115.12.1.1 14 PB A1-43 918 14.115.12.1.2 14PB A1-43 898 14.115.12.1.3 A1-40 853
25 A1-43 926 25 A1-43 90X
30 A1-41 081 30 A1-40 967
14.115.16.1.1 20PB A1-43 871 14.115.16.1.2 20PB A1-43 855 14.115.16.1.3 A1-40 861
30 A1-43 88X 30 A1-43 863
40 A1-41 09X 40 A1-40 975
14.115.20.1.1 25PB A1-43 839 14.115.20.1.2 25PB A1-43 812 14.115.20.1.3 A1-40 87X
40 A1-43 847
50 A1-41 101 50 A1-40 983
14.115.25.1.1 50 A1-43 804 14.115.25.1.2 50 A1-43 784 14.115.25.1.3 A1-40 888
60 A1-41 11X 60 A1-40 991
Backlash-free
Needs no running-in
Without residual torque
Stable torque and long life
Stockline numbers in black – delivery time on request.
Pages 420-430 v2  2/12/03  1:17 pm  Page 422
C
L
U
T
C
H
E
S
 &
B
R
A
K
E
S
423Tel: 01234 321321  •  Fax: 01234 261815  •  Email: sales@lenze.co.ukStockline
2003
m
Size h i k l n s s1 s2 s3 sLü tw kg
1.1 1.2 1.3
06 22 25.5 37 15 1.4 4x4.5 3x6.3 3x3.1 3x5.5 0.2 0.16 0.32 0.32 0.28
08 24.5 28.5 44.5 20 1.7 4x5.5 3x8 3x4.1 3x7 0.2 0.16 0.59 0.59 0.51
10 27.9 32.9 52.9 25 2.1 4x6.6 3x10.5 3x5.15 3x9 0.2 0.16 1.11 1.11 0.95
12 31 37 61 30 2.5 4x6.6 3x12 3x6.1 3x10 0.3 0.2 2 2 1.71
16 35 42 73 38 3 4x9 3x15 3x8.2 3x13 0.3 0.2 3.5 3.5 3.2
20 41.4 50.4 89.4 48 4 4x9 3x18 3x10.2 3x16 0.5 0.2 7.05 7.05 5.85
25 47.9 58.9 102.9 55 4.3 4x11 4x22 4x12.2 4x20 0.5 0.3 12.7 12.7 11
Torque P Max d
Size Mk 20°C speed b c H7 d1 d2 d3 d5 d6 d7 d8 e f
Nm W r/min min max h8 h9 H8
06 7.5 11.5 8000 18 2 10 17 63 80 35 72 46 34.5 27 3.5 5.5
08 15 16 6000 20 2.5 10 20 80 100 42 90 60 41.7 32 4.3 6.5
10 30 21 5000 22 3 14 30 100 125 52 112 76 51.5 42 5 6.5
12 60 28 4000 24 3.5 14 35 125 150 62 137 95 61.5 49 5.5 7.1
16 120 38 3000 26 4 20 45 160 190 80 175 120 79.5 65 6 8.6
20 240 45 3000 30 5 25 60 200 230 100 215 158 99.5 83 7 12.4
25 480 60 2000 35 6 25 80 250 290 125 270 210 124.5 105 8 14.9
Mounting
1.  If pilot bore armatures are selected, ensure that bores
are machined accurately centred and square.